FORM PTO-1595 (Mc diffed) (Rev. 6-93)

MND 11/3/99

11-17-1999

Pocket No.: 1613 (42059-00970)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

-		-	 _
	~ 4 /	300	

OMB No. (351-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PO8/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad \qquad \downarrow \qquad \qquad \downarrow \qquad \qquad 1012$	202173 ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
THIRU SRINIVASAN	77		
THIRU SKINIVASAN	Name: USWEST, Inc.		
	Internal Address: Law Department		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	900		
3 Nature of conveyance:	35		
★ Assignment	Street Address: 1801 California Street, Suite 5100		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202		
Execution Date: October 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	Additional manife(s) of address(es) attached:		
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	09 / 433497		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Peter J. Kinsella, Esq.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: U.S. WEST, Inc., Law Department	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 1801 California Street, Suite 5100	8. Deposit account number:		
	21-0456		
City Danver Chata CO 71D: 80202			
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202			
1/17/1999 DHGUYEN 00000024 210456 09433497 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
1/17/1999 DHGUYEN 00000024 210456 09433497 DO NO. 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform			
1/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000024 210456 09433497 DO NO. 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.			

PATENT **REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0571**

Attorney Docket No: 1613 (42059-00970)

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Thiru Srinivason, of 9675 South Red Oakes Place, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126 do hereby assign, sell and set over to U S WEST, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

"INTELLIGENT CALL ROUTING SYSTEM"

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by me on the October, 1999, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights or priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

#556194 vi

PATENT REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0572

Attorney Docket No: 1613 (42059-00970)

Date: $10/2 \le \alpha, \alpha $	By:
STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF SHUEE)	SS.
On this <u>25</u> day of <u>Whoe</u> to me known to be the person named i that he executed the same for the uses	, 1999, personally appeared before me, Thiru Srinivasan, n and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged and purposes therein mentioned.
VALERIE REFUERZO NOT(\$13/47UBLIC STATE OF COLORADO	Notary Public
My Commission expires:	My Commission Expires 04/16/2003

#5**5**6194 v1

RECORDED: 11/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0573